

C.A.No. 1887-1889 OF 2002

ITEM No.36

Court No.10

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1887-1889/2002

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 19/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Appellant to produce the document referred to in the  
para 7 of the order of the Commissioner at page 77 of the  
appeal-paper book.

Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master