

Ö

C.A.No. 1887-1889 OF 2002
ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1887-1889/2002

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

With C.A.No.487/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,AG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1887-1889/02

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

The minutes of meeting of 16th October,2003 is taken on record.

C.A. No. 487/03

Learned Attorney General has made an offer that the appellant is willing to settle this matter provided the respondent pays the basic duty, in which event the penalty claim of the appellant will be forwarded and the credit if available to the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to take instructions.
Adjourned by six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.